Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 22 August 2022 3:13 PM

To: ENG HUEY NI

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto); MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: URGENT -21/21/22/VC00/025563: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN
8626Y (Ol) and GBJ 3418H (TP) on 18/12/2021 - Please check with surveyor on the
final COR

Attachments: LKK Survey Report & Photos(Amended).pdf

Dear Huey Ni,

Apologised for late response.
Attached is a copy of amended report for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@Ilonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 August 2022 12:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: RE: URGENT -21/21/22/VC00/025563: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN 8626Y (Ol) and GBI
3418H (TP) on 18/12/2021 - Please check with surveyor on the final COR

Lonpac External - Confidential

Hi Hsiao Tong,
Please let u shave the amended report soon.

Thanks

Huey Ni



We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: ENG HUEY NI

Sent: Monday, 8 August 2022 10:41 am

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: URGENT -21/21/22/VC00/025563: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN 8626Y (Ol) and GBJ 3418H
(TP) on 18/12/2021 - Please check with surveyor on the final COR

Lonpac External - Confidential

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for taking my call just.

Based on the attached survey report, the recommended COR of TPV is $2620.55
(part by part). But TP lawyer submitted bill of $2033.00 (=> lump sum $1900 +
GST).

Could you please check with surveyor if the finalised COR is $2620.55 (part by part)
or $1900 (lump sum)?

Please check and revert urgently as TP has issued 10 days notice on last Friday
(5.8.2022).

Thank you.

Best Regards

Eng Huey Ni

Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
DID: 6279 9244 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Joanne Lee (LKK Auto) <report@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 13 June 2022 4:04 pm

To: KENNY LIM CHING GHEE <kennylim@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)' <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: 21/21/22/VC00/025563: TP Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YN 8626Y (Ol) and GBJ 3418H (TP) on
18/12/2021




Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to our email dated 01.06.2022, which is self-explanatory.

We enclose herewith our without prejudice report and relevant documents for your necessary action please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

JOANNE | Reports

LKK Auto Consultants Pte.Ltd.

Phone: 6256-3561 Ext.111 Fax: 6741-4108 email: report@Ilkkauto.com
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Singapore 408933




